

Keep Durham Beautiful Inc. 2011 Fay St. Durham, NC 27704 919-354-2729

FACT SHEET CONTACT: Tania Dautlick, Executive Director

919-354-2729, info@keepdurhambeautiful.org

Nov. 20, 2021

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW ABOUT KEEP DURHAM BEAUTIFUL

Our Mission:

- To engage and inspire individuals to take greater responsibility for their community environment.
- We are driven and motivated by the dream that all residents feel a sense of belonging in Durham and a desire to be stewards of its environment.

What do we do?

- We help residents take action through <u>volunteer opportunities</u>, tool lending, educational programs, resource coordination, and more.
- All of these activities center around our three focus areas: litter prevention, waste reduction, and community greening.

Who are our partners?

• As an affiliate of Keep America Beautiful, Keep Durham Beautiful is a nonprofit working in partnership with the City of Durham's General Services Department and Durham County.

Who is our leadership team?

- <u>Tania Dautlick</u> is our Executive Director, community leader, and volunteer inspirer.
- <u>Abby Gostling</u> is our Database Manager, helping develop and manage the KDB volunteer database part-time.

How is Keep Durham Beautiful funded?

• We depend on donations from volunteers and giving campaigns to sustain and enhance our mission. You can contribute here.

Contact Us

• For more information, contact **Tania Dautlick**, executive director of Keep Durham Beautiful at 919-354-2729 or info@keepdurhambeautiful.org.